PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING(S)
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address 5200 Girace. €oad Soornowe Tx 21214 which is presently zoned DR 5.5
Deed References: _ {0406 | 003 22 10 Digit Tax Account# | S 04 7S 10 6\
Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) ___afne. « COdneel Kascel

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST)

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description
and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for:

1. a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

2. a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for

3 S‘Q a Variance from Section(s)

BCZR: 100.6 - To permit chickens to be kept on a property with 7,452 sq. ft. of area in lieu of the
minimum required 1 acre.
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons:

(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty or indicate below “TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING”. If
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: | / we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that | / We are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this / these Petition(s).

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners (Petitioners):

KD\‘\’\L Kstl , MIKE K ESSEL
Name- Type or Print Name #1 — Type or Print Name #2 — Type or Print
Dut. Qb #0722

Signature Sighatute #1 x Signature # 2
2200 G Rood  Sparvaws Br WD

Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State

, ) 2219, 443 3526819, K8Zg | @msa.cem
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted:
Name- Type or Print Name — Type or Print
Signature Signature
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State

/ / / /
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

Q0% 0256 -A  Fi (0 /o) . i Js

CASE NUMBER O?b L.? 56 Filing Date 'V [7U/ 20 Do Not Schedule Dates: Reviewer

REV. 10/4/11
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ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR 3200 Grace Road Sparrows Point MD 21219

Begirining at a point on-the éouth\}vesterly side of Grace Road which is 31 feet wide at a distance of 10
feet west of the centefline of the nearest improved intersecting Martha Avenug Which is 20 feet wide.
Our property.is a corner lot located at the intersection of Grace Road and Martha Avenue.

Latitude: 39.242894 Longitude: -76.445549

Being Lot #1 & #2, Block. N, Sect:on 0141 in the subdivision of Lynch Point as recorded in Baltimaore
County Plat Book #8, Folio #38, containing 7452 square feet Located in the 15th Election Dlstnct and 7
Coungcil District.

2000~ 0956 A



PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING(S)

To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address_3200 (race. Road Sevows ¥ 21219 which is presently zoned DR S.S

Deed References: lo 22 10 Digit Tax Account# | 5 04 7T 6§61 Q O\
Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) __fRahe + O ucdlnoel Kessel

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST)

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description
and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for:

1. a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

2. a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for

3. X a Variance from Section(s)

BCZR: 100.6 = To permit chickens to be kept on a property with 7,452 sq. ft. of area in lieu of the
minimum required 1 acre.
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons:

(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty or indicate below “TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING”. If
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: | / we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that | / We are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this / these Petition(s).

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners (Petitioners):
Hahe. Kesse . pure Kesser
Name- Type or Print Name #1 — Type or Print Name #2 — Type gr Print
Signature Signature #1 Signature # 2
32c0 Grace Rd Sccans B vd
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State
j , 21209, 443 29268\4 |, K&Bae\ Bnan om
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted:
Name- Type or Print Name — Type or Print
Signature Signature
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State
/ / / /
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
casEiMEER_L0P0 ~6756 - A Filing Date'? /7% 20 Do Not Schedule Dates: Reviewer_ 0 3

REV. 10/4/11
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ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR 3200 Grace Road Sparrows Point MD 21219

Beginning at a point on the southwesterly side of Grace Road which is 31-feet wide at a distance of 10
feet west of the centefline of the nearest improved intersecting Martha Avenu# Which is 26 feet wide.
Our property is a corner lot located at the intersection of Grace Road and Martha Avenue.

~Latitude: 39.242894 Longitude: -76.445549

Being Lot #1 & #2, Block N, Section 0141 in the subd_iyision of Lynch Point as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book #8, Folio #38, containing 7452 square feet. Located in the 15™ Election District and 7*"
Council District. . ’

7090 - 0256~ A



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~ .
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANGCE No. 200987
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT
Date: {0 I',?o [3-0
! I

Rev Sub
Source/ Rev/
Fund Dept Unit SubUnit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct | Amount

[Od1 | §06 | 0200 (50 ¥ 75 00

2
Total: J 757 0v

Rec

From: K GSSEL.

For 2080 - 0956 - A
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS

ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the |
general pubhclneighbonng property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcommg zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public’ hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the

County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

-Zoning Review will ensure that. the legal requirements for advertising are satistied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is résponsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: C?O 20 ’035('3-/1
Property Address: __320p GRALE Road | Dig {

Property Description: _)

Legal Owners (Petitioners): _¥A7t& > m (Chafe EEsSEL-

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Ké&SSEL

Company/Firm (if applicable):

. Address: 3200 GAACE Rasd

SPaktows PanT . 29

Telephone Number; __¥43-392-6819

Revised 7/9/2015



' Z JWORE Co Code Enforcement 410-887-3351

.}Y[ﬂ ﬁ%ﬂi Electrical Inspection 410-887-3960

A Plumbing Inspection 410-887-3620
\0‘ I Building Inspection 410-887-3953
“ i

A% 1’4RYLP"\°

CASE NUMBER PROP.TAX ID
CC2012787 15-04-751001
VIOLATION ADDRESS

3200 GRACE RD

21219 SPARROWS POINT, MD 21219

oV
20
EjLLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY CODES AND/OR REGULATIONS:

y Codes/Regulations Inspector's Comments
Code
se all trash & debris from property Rear
uilding/ fence/ sign permit Failure to obtain Fence permit
] Failure to obtain deck permit
litted livestock / fowl / poultry Chickens are not permitted on property

Failure to comply with this correction notice, may result in a $ fine/penalty per day, per violation pursuant to BCC: 1.2-217; 32-3
and/or the County sending a contractor to correct the violation(s) at your expense. Call the inspector for more information and details.

INSPECTOR ID: 44
ISSUED DATE:

COMPLIANCE DATE:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION TO THE PERSON’S CHARGED

1. Itis important that you read this document carefully, as it charges you with the commission of a crime.
2. Ifyou fail to correct the violations noted by the date dictated, a citation may be issued, and a trial scheduled at which you may be penalized by a
fine, imprisonment, or both.
3. Ifthe County is required to bring your property into compliance, all costs and fines shall become a lien and shall be collectible in the manner provided
for collection of real estate taxes; or may be collected in the same manner as any civil money judgment or debt collected.
4.  Alawyer can give important assistance to you:
(@) on how to correct the violation(s) in order to avoid trial or
(b) attrial, if you failed to correct the violation(s) noted. Assistance may be provided to determine whether there are any defenses to the charges
against you or any circumstances helpful to you that should be brought to the trial. A lawyer can help you by developing and presenting
information, which could effect how you correct the violation(s).
5. A conviction for each violation will subject you to potential fines of $200, $500, $1000 per day per violation, depending on the violation, or 90 day:
jail, or both Baltimore County Code section 1-2-217 and 32-3-602.
6 It is your responsibility to obtain any required permit(s) to correct the cited violation(s). Al repairs must be in accordance with applicable laws,

of Baltimore County Regulations, and standards.
7. Upon correction of these violation(s), contact the inspector for re-inspection. If you have any questions contact the inspector promptly.

F020 — 0T A
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Department of Permits,
Complaint n.

- -nections
Ui n Record Id: CC2012787 el
Record ID Assigned To Assigned Date Received Date Status
CC2012787 Latoshia Rumsey-Scott 09/29/2020 09/29/2020 Correction Notice Mailed

Complaint Description: Chickens, built privacy fence and deck w/o permit , TJD in rear

Property

3200 GRACE RD

SPARROWS POINT, MD 21219
Tax Id: 1504751001

Owner

KOLAREK KATIE MARIE
3200 GRACE RD
SPARROWS POINT, MD 21219

Complainant
Baltimore County

Inspection Details

Inspector Date Service
Latoshia Rumsey-Scott 09/30/2020 Initial Inspection
Latoshia Rumsey-Scott Re-Inspection

Result

Correction Notice
Issued
Scheduled

Action Complied On
Correction Notice Issued

Lien Information - No Lien

Comments Detail

9/30/2020: Chickens are not permitted on property
9/30/2020: Rear

9/30/2020: Failure to obtain Fence permit

Failure to obtain deck permit

CE_5001-Complaint Report Single: 10/20/2020







Katie and Michael Kessel
3200 Grace Road
Sparrows PT, MD 21219
443-362-6819
K80girl@msn.com

Case Number CC2012787
TAX ACCT 15-04-751001

October 12, 2020
Dear Zoning Commissioner,

My husband and | are in the process of applying for a variance at our home located at 3200 Grace Road, Sparrows Point,
MD 21219. On October 5, 2020, we received a code enforcement violation regarding having fowl on less than 1 acre of
land. Our property is an expansive, well-maintained, open backyard.

During the Covid crisis and shortage of eggs in our area, we thought it would benefit us to raise a small flock of chickens.
There are a few houses in our sub-division who also have chickens, so we decided to purchase a few chicks. We
contacted our adjoining neighbors asking if they had any concerns with us keeping a small flock of egg laying hens on our
property. No one objected, and they have all signed the attached petition along with other neighbors in the sub-
division.

We have invested over $1500 in a custom coop and fencing for the run. We hand raised them from hatchlings and they
have quickly become part of our family. The possibility of losing them over sufficient acreage is unimaginable. We live
on a corner lot and often families and neighbors walking by will call the chickens over to the fence to see them. We
keep their wings clipped to hinder them from jumping and flying too high. We share the eggs with our neighbors and
also with our family. Their manure is composted for our garden. Depending on the weather we allow them to free-
range in our yard so that they are not confined to the coop and run. Qur “girls” are very docile and friendly. They are
always interacting with us as soon as we come outside.

We truly do believe our flock not only brings positivity to our families lives, but also the random families on an evening
stroll that travel pass our home on their daily trip around the neighborhood. We would be devastated to loose our hens,
our egg supply, and our self-sustaining investment. Please review the attached, photographs, documents, signatures
and grant our variance to continue to raise our hens. Thank you in advance for your time and consideration regarding

this matter.

Sincerely,

Ak,

M

Katie and Michael Kessel

070 0756 -A



We are applying for a variance to continue to keep © _ chickens at
5200 Quruee Reoad  2\2\] in lieu of the 1 acre required by Baltimore

County Zoning.

We the undersign have lived her for (See Below) years. There has always
been these types of animals in the area.

We the undersign have no objection to the variance for these animals to live on
the above mentioned properties.

Name Address Years Lived Here

gﬁ":"—g‘/‘é: 3732 Geace Koad -
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE é FOR SPECIAL HEARING (MARK TYPE REQUESTEDWITH X3
ADDRESS 3200 BRACE Rond Sparows Pt QWNER(S) NAME(S) _ Ho¥e. + Nichae) dssel
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SITE VICINITY MAP
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ZONING Mapg_ OV
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HISTORIC? NO
INCBCA? WO
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UTILITIES 7 MARK WITH X
WATER 15:

BUBLIC_ X PRIVATE___
SEWER 15:

PUBLIC_ X PRIVATE___
PRICRHEARING * NO_
IF 40 GIVE CASE NUMBER
'AND ORDER RESULT BELOW

VIOLATION CASE INFO©
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR W‘n RIANCE Z FOR SPECIAL HEARING (MARK TfPE REQUESTED WITH ¥}
ADDRESS. 3200 GRACE Pon®d Sparrows Tk GWNEHI;S] HAME(S)  Kohe + MNichae) fessel

SUBDIVISION NAME__Ly0en /PG\‘“‘ loT#\*2 Blocks N
PLATBOOK# & . FOLUC# 28 10DIGITTAX#1 50475\ 0ot DEEDREF. #HO':{O &3/00 2

CORRTRNR AV E

SECTION # O\

Ferved

iy
"GE

~~

Lo

=
[

Drw&wm._;

&

&

e

e-Ho - . | — 40

Yacd |

‘UJOO

22500

e 0 —>

150" —>

Coadinem
Coc:.‘P
\ i )
N Fenced Ron

58

r

PL*’*J DRAWN BY Hohe. [Qevse)

DATE 10\*5\ 2O sealFr 1INCH = 20 FEET

SITEVICINITY MAR
aExe fe

t MAF 15 HOTTO SCALE
ZONING Wars_ OV
SITEZONED O\
ELECTION DISTRICT 1S
COUNCILDISTRICT 7
LOT AREA ACREAGE
OR SOUARE FEET_THSZ
| HISTORIC? NO
INCECA? ~ WO
N FLO0D PLAIN 7 NO°
UTILITIES 7 MARK WITH X
WATER I3:
PUBLIC X PRIVATE_
SEWER I8
puBLIC X PRIVATE_
PRIOR HEARING * NO
IF 50} GIVE CASE NUMBER
"AND ORDER RESULT BELOW

= Gmcgad

- F020 — 0956 - A

VIOLATION CASE INFO

2002181




AIo-0956- 4



:770/9/‘: ~1356- A4



MEMORANDUM

DATE: December 29, 2020

16 Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2020-0257-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced cases expired on
December 23, 2020. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is
ready for return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the “pick
up box.”

/dlw /
c: (/Case File

Office of Administrative Hearings



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

(9834 Fox Hill Road)
11" Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
5th Council District
William & Joan Staicos * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 2020-0257-A

* * * * * % % * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of
the property, William and Joan Staicos (“Petitioners™). The Petitioners are requesting Variance
relief pursuant to the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”) § 400.1 to permit a shed
to be located in the center of the rear yard of a corner property in lieu of the required placement
in the third of the rear yard furthest from both roads. The subject property and requested relief is
more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’
Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (“ZAC”) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on November 1, 2020, and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code (“BCC”). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in

i ey e cmE B TR
ORDER BECEIVED FOR FILING
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the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply with the requirements of § 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
BCZR would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Although the Department of Planning did not make any recommendations related to the
detached shed height and usage, I will impose conditions that the detached shed shall not be
converted into a dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area,
kitchen or bathroom facilities, or used for commercial purposes.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the BCC and the
BCZR, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 23" day of November, 2020, by the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief
from BCZR § 400.1 to permit a shed to be located in the center of the rear yard of a corner
property in lieu of the required placement in the third of the rear yard furthest from both roads,
be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

* Petitioners may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of this

Order. However, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time

is at their own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which time an

appeal can be filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed,

Petitioners would be required to return the subject property to its original
condition.

e Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the detached shed into a
dwelling unit or apartment. The detached shed shall not contain any sleeping
quarters, living area, and kitchen or bathroom facilities.

* The detached shed shall not be used for commercial purposes.
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

PAUL M. MAYHEW
Managing Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

PMM:dlw

NRDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Wor JL -2

| JU————————R L

By ! E/\D it :

R—————————F

F‘\.

ate




ADMII\QTRATIVE ZONING . JTI"N
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
DS To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address 1§24 TOY. Hite RD TERRY HALL MD A8 Currently zoned ) R._7.

Deed Reference____ 5 49 .|~ 94 § e 10 Digh Tax Acoount # T2
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) __\A/ [ L[ AN 4/ J9AN STAICOS LepL. RO 4904

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. Z ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

BCZR: 400.1 = To permit a shed to be located in the center of the rear yard of a corner property in lieu
of the required placement in the 1/3 of the rear yard furthest from both roads.

oning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

Proponyls to be poatod and advsﬂissd aspruscrlbedby tha znnlng roguluﬂons
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

W llam éfqncofo Jajn 5{’ou COS

e#1 - or Print Name # 2 - or Print
!l 2 ﬁ'—"“——\ )
Signature #1 Ignatu

834 Fox H LLKD erey HatL ND

Mailing Address City
20128 43407029 3 \605/23@ Jaheo.«

Zip Code Telephone # mall Address
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:
Name- Type or Print ONAY " Name ~ Type or Print

v\ b ‘3)/ - /." ’,J"
Signature WA ’5 B R Signature
QB A\ S \J
Mailing Address = City .~ State Malling Address City State
@O Pl / /
Zip Code Tele_phoh’e # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Emall Address
A Punucﬂim having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Balimore
County, this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

cASE NUMBER_020 0357 - A Filing Date /0 /701 70 Estimated PostingDate ' 1 | 12U Reviewsr__ Y0 JS

Rev 5/5/2016



Affidavit in Suppo. A ninistratiVe‘Vérian. ‘

(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REGQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE: SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltles of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimare County, that the information herein given Is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an-active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: 1834 oL L R ey Ha . - Vb . 128
Print or Type Address of proparty City oty ’Stata_ . ‘ Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

This property Is located at the corner of Fox Hill Rd and a dead end street (Meetinghouse Rd) that has
only our driveway and a neighbor's driveway intersecting it. No one else uses this dead end street. The
residential property on the (left) west side (9832) has rear septic drain fields next to our property which
are beginning to fall-and the land slopes downward significantly from west to east making the land near
ourfot often very wet and soggy. Additionally, during a rain, drainage on the west side between the two
properties runs downhill to the same rear corner. |f we were required to locate the shed on the west
side of our lot, it would potentially be difficult to drive our lawn tractor into the left side of the shed due
to the condition of the ground, thereby making it unusable to house our tractor. This damp condition
would also be a detriment to the materials making up the shed. We would like to use the site of a
previous shed located on the (right) East side of the property, which has existed for over 25 years with
no impact on the publi; safety or vyelfare of other citizens.

wmﬁ: R <

S A ey e e — = b

Slgnature of Owner (Afﬂartlt)' —< o ﬁﬁﬁature of Qwner (Affianty—"
WiLiam %rﬁtcoé : ST Topn STaeos

R

Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

Tha following Informatlon ls to be cornpletad by a Notary Public of the Stata of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this | Q“‘V\ day of O cAoes 2520 __, before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: )

Print nema(s) here: L&;\.\\\C&m Sx e\ Cog o\ &C) o0\ S\-G‘\ cOdS

the Afflant(s) hereiu,\ pél‘%tbhg/uy known or satisfactorlly Idenhﬁed to meas such Affiant(s).”

§ 6 2 OLL/O/D /Q o4 A

= ission ©n = Nota Public

- Commission I~ - ic

E% % Expires q?:'-?;- gfas S}Oa‘l :

1(& Ror 6.5 N My Commission Expires
> .

- REV. 6/6/2016



9934 Fox Hice Rond

The Zoning Petition Property Description:

Part A:

Zoning property - 9834 Fox Hill Rd., Perry Hall, Maryland 21128, beginning at a point on the West side
which is 101' from the edge of Meetinghouse Rd, { 50'R/W, 20" W), N 85 34' 00" W, and 200' from the
South edge of Fox Hill Rd, (50" R/W, 20" W}, N 00- 34' 00"W.,

Part B:

Being Lot # 57, Section C, in the subdivision of Perry Hall Manor, as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book #24, Folio # 20, containing a total number of .48 acres. Located in the Baltimore County Election
District 11 and 5th Council District.

;020 ~ 0387 - A4



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Date: [ [ ~[-"20

RE: Case Number: Z-CA0~0O 25 ]"A'

Petitioner/Developer: ,g-/’fm,uc,eﬁ.

Date of Hearing/Closing: | { | b-Zo

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the. negessary sign(s) required
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at ?’@’f 4 Fot e il Qﬂf

The signs(s) were posted on __|{— | * Z-©
(Month, Day, Year)

g\ hé Pty en

(Signature of Sign Poster)

J. LAWRENCE PILSON
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

ATTACH PHOTGRAPH

1015 Old Barn Road
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Parkton, MD 21120
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

443-834-8162_
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Date: /I-'{".}O

RE: Case Number: Z-04A0-O 257~ A—

Petitioner/Developer: XM

Date of Hearing/Closing: || —] ©~%4©

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at 783 4 Fof 1424 Qg{

The signs(s) were postedon __ [ {—/ « 2o
» (Month, Day, Year)

N Pty
Y

(Signature of Sign Poster)

J. LAWRENCE PILSON
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

ATTACH PHOTGRAPH
1015 Old Barn Road
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

‘Parkton, MD 21120
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

443-834-8162
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE: . . TMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVA__ AAND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2020-| 0257  |-A Address _783Y fox i Road, Juag

Contact Person: MNSon) E18ELman Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print YotlJr Name

Filing Date: 10 !90 lao * PostingDate: 1! | ' |20 Closing Date: ! l“’[?o

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and the
petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by one
of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all
associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the
posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor (occupant or owner) within 1,000
feet to file a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no
formal request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge. The
judge may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) order that the
matter be set in for a public hearing. If all County/State agencies’ comments are received, you
will receive written notification as to whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will
proceed to a public hearing. This decision is usually made within 10 days of the closing date.
The written order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Administrative Law Judge},
notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed giving notice
of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of
this change and a Ehotograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Ling)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2020-1 9257 |-A Address 983Y For Hive Road , 2USE

Petitioner's Name _S 7Accoy Telephone {43 670-7094
Posting Date: __!! /l L;o Closing Date: _ (! [(’3_}‘90

Wording for Sign:

To permit a shed to be located in the center of the rear yard of a corner property in fieu of the required —
placement in the 1/3 of the rear yard furthest from both roads.

Revised 2/20/2020

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
nofice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the iegal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: @098 -~ 03S7-A
Property Address: 933t FOX U (L Ro, PErRy Waie Mo 0IR

Property Description: Ldi™ 57 Sectian ¢ AN SUPTIVISION oF Yepgy QALL_M}\\\bRI

Legal Owners (Petitioners): Wiiyasa Lo £ Joan |, St oS
Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: S7TAtcas
Company/Firm (if applicable);
Address: 824y For Hic Rosh
fedry wave. My SH S

Telephone Number: _ 143 - 690 - 7029

Revised 7/9/2015

R
\



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND '
OFFICE OF.BUDGET AND FINANCE No. 200988
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
Date: /o /;lg !3@

Rev Sub
, Source/ Rev/
Fund Dept Unit SubUnit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount

201 | b | 0040 G50 df 25 go

=

- . Total: \ﬂ‘ 75 80

Rec

From: S741 Qs

For:  20p0-¢257- 4

CASHIER’S
DISTRIBUTION VALIDATION
WHITE - CASHIER  PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING
PLEASE PRESS HARD!!
ik s e e e O
o JO. . .
Sl seror acoS o2 234 |.
i PERRYHALL, MD 21128-9703 i O 65-7675/2650 ‘5
. - _ [BRANCH 21 M
: 1977 =20 e ]
| Fanaltimope Cunty Magyad —~ s%75.00 I

> e .

sSecu &OAdm )

LINTHICUM, MD 21030

For

IEEED?E?EHI' 80059 20LAE b/' 023

.EH MMUG/J w{.{./’j\'e—/ a/‘/\_@{ 0%00 7 i-_:'_s'zs‘grbans ] g'iﬁ‘.'"'

Harand Clarka




JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. MICHAEL D. MALLINOFF, Director
County Executive Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

November 16, 2020

William Staicos & Joan Staicos,
9834 Fox Hill Road
Perry Hall MD 21128

RE: Case Number: 2020-0257-A, 9834 Fox Hill Road
To Whom It May Concern:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on October 21, 2020. This letter is not
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR/kI

Enclosures

C; People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
Printed on recyeled paper containing 30 percent post-consumer material



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Paul M. Mayhew; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: October 29, 2020
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2020-0257-A
Address 9834 Fox Hill Road
(Staicos Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 2; 2020.

<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:Users\jnjohnson\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\H IPAGFAX\ZAC 20-0257-A 9834 Fox Hill Road.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence RECEIVED
0CT 29 2020

OFFICE OF
ARQMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TO: Hon. Paul M. Mayhew; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: October 29, 2020
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2020-0257-A
Address 9834 Fox Hill Road
(Staicos Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 2, 2020.

<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:\Users\dmignon\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\5F 14K YMH\ZAC 20-
0257-A 9834 Fox Hill Road.doc



CASE NO.2020-03. 51 — A

CHECKTI IST
Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment
DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW
(if not received, date e-ma.il sent )
\O -2 DEPS D
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
PLANNING
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. .
PR_IOR ZONING (Case No.
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:
_ e v
SIGN POSTING (1% Date: \\-\ -2® by X s doeys
SIGN POSTING (2"9) - Date: by
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE Yes D No

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER Yes [ No

(Ao RAXKE N\

Comments, if any:

(Fos- cved)

X




11/19/2020 SDAT: Real Property Se---*

Real Property Data Search

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration

Special Tax Recapture: None

Account Identifier: District - 11 Account Number - 1118049022
wnel L"‘;/_".:‘-*{! n —
Owner Name: STAICOS JOAN L Use: ~~  RESIDENTIAL
STAICOS WILLIAM L Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 9834 FOX HILL RD Deed Reference: /10888/ 00313
PERRY HALL MD 21128-9703 -~
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 9834 FOX HILL RD Legal Description: 0.458 AC
PERRY HALL 21128-9703 9834 FOX HILL RD

PERRY HALL MANOR

Mﬁ.p“: Grid: Parcel: Neighborﬁood: Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Year: Plat No:
0063 0010 0418 11050046.04 0000 c 57 2021 Plat Ref: 0024/ 0020

Town: None

Primary Structure Built Above Grade Living Area Finished Basement Area Property Land Area County Use

1960 1,835 SF 700 SF 19,602 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior Quality Full/Half Bath Garage Last Notice of Major Improvements
1 YES STANDARD UNIT BRICK/ 4 1 full/ 1 half
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2018 07/01/2020 07/01/2021

Land: 88,100 88,100

Improvements 213,800 213,800

Total: 301,900 301,900 301,900

Preferential Land: 0

lransfer Informatior

Seller: ROMANUK AGNES L Date: 12/30/1994 Price: $170,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1:/10888/ 00313 Deed2:

Seller: ROMANUK SEDOR Date: 06/29/1976 Price: $0

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /05649/ 00499 Deed2:

Seller: ' Date: Price:

Type: Deed1: Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2020 07/01/2021
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00| 0.00|

Special Tax Recapture: None

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 12/11/2012

mare' Tay Cradit Annl f Infarmatic
1§ X Lreait Apphcation Init

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application Date:

https://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

m



Debra Wiley

Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2020 10:25 AM

From: Debra Wiley
To: Kristen L Lewis; Jenae Johnson
Cc: Paul Mayhew; Donna Mignon

Subject: Postings of Signs for Administrative Variances

Good Morning,

It has come to my attention that a few of the administrative variances that recently closed this past Monday, November
16" have 2 certifications from the sign poster that they have until 5:00 PM to contact your office to file for a formal
demand. I've just spoken to Aaron in your office to clarify your office’s hours and was told it was until 4:30 PM. | have
reached out to Mr. Pilson to make him aware that the signs should be reflective of 4:30 PM and not 5:00 PM.

Hopefully, for future cases this will alleviate confusion. As a result of the above, we have a community association that
tried to contact your office on Monday after 4:30 PM and could not get an answer in light of the sign indicating that they
must request in the Zoning Office. Now, they’re voicing their complaint to our office that the sign was insufficient.

Just wanted you all to be aware ....

Thanks and have a great and safe day !
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ZGNING HEARING PLAN FC}R VARIANCE X‘ FOR SPECIAL HEARING [MAHKTYPEREQUESTED WITH xi
ADDRess. B Foy Hii Ko ownerls) NamEs) Witoam 4.0 Sracos

SUBDIVISION NAME Pere¥WaLL. Manor. LOT#  BLOCKH _ SECTION#
PLATBOOK# DY FOLDH 80

551'5 AT TACHED

/

2630~ 03574

PLAN DRAWN BY TARICK, CArile DATE_(O -[0-

¢ SCALE: LINCH = 30 -FEET

10 DIGITTAX # | 1 140 L_FEM ) ADEEDREF.#5 b 49 _j499 _ _

SITE VICINITY MAR

N

" AP ISNGT TG SCALE
ZONING MAPH_OG3 B
SITE ZONED_DR. -
ELECTION DISTRICT ¢
COUNCILDISTRICT __ 5
LOT AREA ACREAGE. 49
OR SQUARE FEET J0, 200
HisTORIC ? Mo

INCBEA? o

INFLOOD PLAIN?_ No -
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WATERIS:

PUBLIC___ PRIVATE X
SEWER I5:

PUBLIC _ PRIVATE_ X
PRIOR HEARING ?
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VIOLATION CASE INFO .
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PLAN DRAWN BY ARG C ATiELL

ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE X A FOR SPECIAL HEARING
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